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TRANSPORTATION

| am always able to find a ride when | need to go somewhere.
(n=288)

B3.5% 17.4% 19.4% Sl Yo

B Completely Disagree M Disagree M Neutral m Agree Completely Agree




TRANSPORTATION

Do you face any of the challenges listed below when traveling
to an appointment, event or community location? (n=343)

| have no problems gettingaround [ 50.7%
| have difficulties with walking [ 33.5%
| do notdrive [ 17.8%
| do not feel safe walking [ 16.9%

Public transportation is difficult to use and/or unreliable 13.7%
| do not have others who are able or willing to take me 11.4%
There is no public transportation to take me where | need to go 11.4%
| cannot afford a car or car maintenance 9.9%
| have difficulties with parking due to mobility challenges 7.3%
There are no senior transportation services in my community 7.0%
| cannot afford public transportation 5.0%

| have problems using senior transportation services 4.7%




HOUSING

| like where | live. | live in a safe and affordable place. (n=288)

1.4%

431 0%

3.8%

I B Completely Disagree  m Disagree ® Neutral m Agree Completely Agree




HOUSING

Are the following available in your community? (n=333 to 342)

A low-cost or free home repair service 16.7% 37.2% _
Homes that are equipped with features such as no-step entry, wider
. . 37.5% 21.4%
doorways, first floor bedroom and bath, grab bars in bathrooms
Affordable housing options (such as active adult communities, assisted
. i . . 38.0% 21.9%
living and communities with shared facilities and outdoor spaces)
Seasonal services such as lawn work or snow removal which are o
affordable Fhc Ree

Affordable home repair contractors who are trustworthy, and do
guality work

43.3%

Yes m No m NotSure




HOUSING

How important is it to you to be able to remain in your home as
your age? (n=346)

Not Important
3.8%

Somewhat
Important
15.3%

Very Important
80.9%




HOUSING

How important is it to you to be able to remain in your
neighborhood as you age? (n=343)

Very Important

Somewhat 59.2%
Important
24.2%




HOUSING

How important is it to you to be able to remain in Stark County
as you age? (n=254)

Somewhat Very important

important 61.4%
23.6%




OUTDOOR SPACES & BUILDINGS

Sidewalks, parks, and public buildings where | live are clean, safe,
and easy to get to.

4.9% 16.2% 27.5% 36.6% 1147876

B Completely Disagree  ®m Disagree ®m Neutral m Agree Completely Agree




OUTDOOR SPACES & BUILDINGS

Where you live, do you have access to the following?
(n=337 to 344)

Recreation or wellness activities

Well-lit public streets and walkways

Neighborhood watch programs, block clubs, or ward or police district
meetings

Well-maintained and safe parks that are within walking distance of
your home

Yes mNo m NotSure




OUTDOOR SPACES & BUILDINGS

Do you agree with the following statements? (n=327 to 336)

There are no sidewalks where | want to walk 50.8%

Pedestrian crossings are difficult to navigate 23.7%

Sidewalks are uneven or unsafe 41.7%

Yes mNo m NotSure




CIVIC PARTICIPATION & EMPLOYMENT

There are lots of opportunities for people 50 years and over to
work and volunteer.

E 16.0% 36.3% 29.9% 1531576

B Completely Disagree  m Disagree ® Neutral m Agree Completely Agree




CIVIC PARTICIPATION & EMPLOYMENT

Where you live, do you have access to the following?
(n=312 to 318)

Help with resume writing, online applications, interview practice, etc.

Professional networking opportunities for older adults

Places to find out about available jobs

Jobs that are a good fit for my skills and abilities

Job training or skill building opportunities for older adults

Yes m No m NotSure




CIVIC PARTICIPATION & EMPLOYMENT

Where you live, do you have access to the following?
(n=266 to 329)

Opportunities to discuss issues that impact older adults in my
. 15.9% 29.7%
community

Transportation to/from volunteer activities for those who need it = 12.8% 28.9% _
Easy to find information about local volunteer opportunities 27.5% 22.3% _

Opportunities for older adults to participate in decision making bodies

PP +0 particip . 8 24.2% 21.7%
such as community councils or committees
A range of volunteer options for individuals with a variety of physical
g ptions . y orpny 28.6% 16.4%
abilities and interests

Yes m No m NotSure




CIVIC PARTICIPATION & EMPLOYMENT

What is your employment status? (n=332)

Retired and not looking for work 45.2%

Disabled and unable to work 22.9%

Employed full-time 16.3%

Employed part-time _ 8.1%
Retired and seeking work 5.1%
Self-employed 1.8%

Unemployed, but seeking work 0.6%

Enrolled in a work training program  0.0%




COMMUNICATION & INFORMATION

| know how to find information when | need it.

2.1%

1182976

B Completely Disagree  m Disagree ® Neutral m Agree Completely Agree




COMMUNICATION & INFORMATION

Do you have access to community information through
the following? (n=326 to 333)

Information delivered in your language 80.4% -
Information delivered in person 31.0% _

Internet and computers 82.9% .

Printed information you can clearly read 64.5% -
By the phone through one central source 39.5% _

Yes m No m NotSure




COMMUNITY & HEALTH SERVICES

Visiting a doctor or going to a hospital is easy and affordable.

A A

B Completely Disagree  ®m Disagree ®m Neutral m Agree Completely Agree




COMMUNITY & HEALTH SERVICES

Please answer the following:

Can you afford your utility bills without sacrificing other necessities? 80.9%

Can you afford your prescriptions without sacrificing other

.. 80.1%
necessities?

Can you afford your medical bills without sacrificing other necessities? 69.7%

Yes ® No




COMMUNITY & HEALTH SERVICES

Are the following available in your community?
(n=340 to 343)

Places where you can socialize or attend programs (i.e. library,

. 72.4%
community center)

Health and wellness programs and classes in areas such as nutrition,

1)
smoking cessation, and weight control At

Service provider who will come to your home? 38.2%

Yes m No m NotSure




RESPECT & SOCIAL INCLUSION

| feel respected by people in my community. (n=287)

3.1% 11.5% L73%

B Completely Disagree  ®m Disagree ®m Neutral m Agree Completely Agree




RESPECT & SOCIAL INCLUSION

Do you agree with the following statements? (n=259)

There are negative stereotypes about older adults -
People with disabilities are treated with respect -
Older persons are valued in the community H_

Older persons are generally treated with respect H-

m Strongly Disagree  ® Disagree m NotSure ® Agree ™ Strongly Agree




SOCIAL PARTICIPATION

It was easy to go to social events in my community.

8.2% 14.8% 122576

B Completely Disagree  ®m Disagree ®m Neutral m Agree Completely Agree




SOCIAL PARTICIPATION

Indicate how often you feel the way described. (n=279 to
344)

How often do you feel that people are around you but not with you? 27.9% 21.8% 42.4%

How often do you feel that no one really knows you well? 26.9% 19.4% 42.3%

How often do you feel that you are no longer close to anyone? 36.4% 23.8% 32.3%
How often do you feel alone? 25.9% 23.8% 42.2%
How often do you feel that you lack companionship? 26.2% 21.8% 42.7%

How often do you feel left out? 28.0% 23.3% 41.1% .

Never Rarely Sometimes ® Always




LONG-TERM CARE

What are some challenges that people living in long-term care facilities
in Stark County experience? (n=87)

e Cost and affordability

* Loneliness and social isolation
e Lack of community engagement and activities
* Transportation challenges

* Poor quality of care and staffing issues
* Lack of agency and loss of independence




LONG-TERM CARE

What would you like to see change for people in Stark County living in
long-term care facilities? (n=90)

* More affordable and independent housing options
* More options to be involved in the community
* Improved facilities, improved quality of care, and increased staff

* Increased transportation options that are also affordable as well as
availability of handicapped parking




AGE

Respondent Age (n=300)

37.7%

33.0%

12.0% 12.7%

4.7%

<50 50-59 60-69 70-79 80+




What is your race/ethnicity? (n=334)

Black or African

American, 6.6%

White/Caucasian

93.1%

Native American or
American Indian, 1.5%

Other, 0.9%
Hispanic or Latino, 0.3%




RENT OR OWN

Do you rent or own? (n=334)




GENDER

What is your current gender identity? (n=335)




INCOME

What is your annual household income? (n=297)

18.5%

14.5% 14.1%
13.5%

10.4% 10.8%

9.4%
8.8%

Under $10,000 $10,000-$19,999  $20,000-$29,999  $30,000-544,999  $45,000-$59,999  $60,000-$74,999  $75,000-$99,999 $100,000+




ZIP CODE

Nimishillen

Louisville)

Legend
Sugar,Creek Bethlehem *  1Dot=1Respondent

Note: 340 ZIP codes could be mapped. Dots do not indicate exact locations,
but instead are random locations within a respondents' ZIP code




Demographic Profile

Source: American Community Survey

2021 5-year estimates



Percent of Older Adults 60+

Area Agency on Aging--Region 10B:
Percent of Older Adults Age 60+

Legend
% Age 60+
11.2% - 14%
7 14.3% - 20.4%
I 20.5% - 25.5%
“ MY SOLii W 25.7% - 31.3%
B 31.7% - 53.2%




30,000

25,000

20,000

15,000

10,000

5,000

26,840

60 to 64 years

Age Distribution

22,836

65 to 69 years

Stark County

19,583

70 to 74 years

12,888

75 to 79 years

8,025

80 to 84 years

9,194

A

85 years and over

G




There are more females than males in
Stark County aged sixty and older.

Male 60+

45%
Female 60+

55%




Poverty Rates 65+

Stark County
200%+

100-199%

150-199% 11%

100-149% 8%

Below 100% 7%

50-99% R

Less than 50% 3%




Median Income

For adults 65 and
older living in Stark
County, the
annual median
income is $49,581




Living Alone

41% of Adults 60+ in Stark County Live Alone




Housing

Stark County

Median
Renters monthly
rent: $719

Home Owners

B Burdened ® NotBurdened

A household is considered burdened when housing costs
are more than 30% of their income.




Thank you to our generous funders

W )’:
THE AULTMAN FOUNDATION

stark community foundation

DIRECTION e %001/37’

AMAULTCARE
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